
Republic of the Philippines
Provlnce of Pongosrnon

MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

EXECUTTVE ORDERNO. 165

Serie: of 2025

AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION UNDER THE SPECIAL
ECONOMIC ENTERPRISE

WHEREAS, the funds allocated for the account of the SPECIAL ECONOMIC
ENTERPRISE-EI.ECTRICITY EXPENSES, RENT EXPENSES, ACCOUNTABLE
FORMS AND REPAIRS AND MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT are insufficient to

fulEll existing obligations;

W.HEREAS, a total amount of EIGFIT HUNDRED SE\aENTEEN TFIOUSAND PESOS

ONLY (?817,000.00) is available to supplement the balance io the SPECIAL ECONOMIC
ENTERPRISE-OTHER GENERAL SERVICES AND OTHER MAINTENNACE &
OPERATING EXPENSES account, designated for the pal,ment of electric bill, rent expense

of commercial strips, accountable forms and repairs of machineries and equipment under the

said office;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MARY CLARE JUDITH PTTYLLIS JOSE-QUIAMBAO, iN

accordance with tlre aut}oriq vested in me bv law as the Ilcal Chief Executive, hetebv authorize

N{unicipal Budget Officer lllarie Christine B. Terado to traosfer the EIGHT HUNDRED
SEVENTEEN THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (?817,000.00) as follows:

FROM:

SEE.OTHER N{AINTENANCE & OPERATING EXPENSES

SEE-OTHER GENERAL SERVICES

TOTAL
TO:
SEE ACCOUNTABLE FORMS EXPENSES P15O,OOO.OO

SEE-EIECTRICITY E)OENSES P23O,OOO.OO

SEE-RENT E)GENSES ?255,OOO.OO

SEE-REPAIRS AND MATNTENANCE MACHTNERY & EQUIPMENT P182,000.00

TOTAL ?817,000.00

UNDERTHE OFFICE OFTHE MAYOR
This Executi-e Order shall take effect immediatel

, Pmdnce of Pangxinan, thit l2b dq of Not,enht 2025.

PHraLr-rs JosE-QUTAMBAO

P182,000.00

F635,000.00

r817,m0.00

"Boley ko. Pawilen ko, Atoen ko, ton fulungon ko"

I

Dnne h the lvlut

MARY
Munit$al

OF THT MAYOR

CPG
rDdl i 2qt9
Sl- MrEal F.@. P.dt P..t

5L Zo€ 1,,

IHE IAIL€SI BAMBOO SC!!t trJl€ lS{!&E l
50.23M

IHE LOIT6ESI SARBEQUE

4.016 KILOMETERS

R€COF'
HOLDER

EI6ffiE

ffi


